(1) INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS COST RATES ARE BASED ON THE WEIGHTED AVERAGE COST OF LONG TERM DEBT, PREFERRED STOCK AND COMMON EQUITY.
(2) COLUMNS MAY NOT FOOT DUE TO ROUNDING.

MIDPOINT

COST
RATE

(%)
9

5.11%

1.80%

0.00%

10.00%

4.38%

0.00%

8.11%

WEIGHTED
COST

(%)
10

1.52%

0.04%

0.00%

4.71%

0.09%

0.00%

0.00%

6.36%

MIDPOINT

COST
RATE

(%)
9

4.88%

0.27%

0.00%

10.00%

2.13%

0.00%

7.97%

WEIGHTED
COST

(%)
10

1.51%

0.00%

0.00%

4.71%

0.04%

0.00%

0.00%

6.26%

SCHEDULE 4: PAGE 1 OF 2

HIGH POINT

COST
RATE

(%)
11

5.11%

1.80%

0.00%

11.00%

4.38%

0.00%

8.72%

WEIGHTED
COST

(%)
12

1.52%

0.04%

0.00%

5.18%

0.09%

0.00%

0.00%

6.83%

HIGH POINT

COST
RATE

(%)
11

4.88%

0.27%

0.00%

11.00%

2.13%

0.00%

8.58%

WEIGHTED
COST

(%)
12

1.51%

0.00%

0.00%

5.19%

0.04%

0.00%

0.00%

6.73%

0

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

CAPITAL STRUCTURE
PROFORMA ADJUSTED BASIS

DECEMBER, 2012

SCHEDULE 4: PAGE 2 OF 2

LOW POINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

TOTAL TOTAL COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
FPSC PRO-FORMA PRO-FORMA RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

AVERAGE ADJUSTED ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
_1 ___ 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 __ 10_

LONG TERM DEBT $ 6,038,662,298 $ 0 $ 6,038,662,298 29.76% 5.11% 1.52% 5.11% 1.52% 5.11% 1.52%

SHORT TERM DEBT 405,152.411 (0) 405,152,411 2.00% 1.80% 0.04% 1.80% 0.04% 1.80% 0.04%

PREFERRED STOCK 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 9,549,720,152 0 9,549,720,152 47.06% 9.00% 4.24% 10.00% 4.71% 11.00% 5.18%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 432,601,638 (0) 432,601,638 2.13% 4.38% 0.09% 4.38% 0.09% 4.38% 0.09%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 3,865,555,870 0 3,865,555,870 19.05% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (1) 1,871,650 (0) 1,871,650 0.01% 7.49% 0.00% 8.11% 0.00% 8.72% 0.00%

TOTAL $ 20,293,564,020 $ 0 $ 20,293,564,020 100.00% 5.89% 6.36% 6.83%

LOWPOINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

TOTAL TOTAL COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
FPSC PRO-FORMA PRO-FORMA RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

YEAR END ADJUSTED ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 __ 10_

LONG TERM DEBT $ 6,485.415,153 $ (O) $ 6,485.415,153 30.86% 4.88% 1.51% 4.88% 1.51% 4.88% 1.51%

SHORT TERM DEBT 83,097,163 (0) 83,097,163 0.40% 0.27% 0.00% 0.27% 0.00% 0.27% 0.00%

PREFERRED STOCK - - - 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 9,906,621,771 0 9,906,621,771 47.14% 9.00% 4.24% 10.00% 4.71% 11.00% 5.19%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 403,261,535 0 403,261,535 1.92% 2.13% 0.04% 2.13% 0.04% 2.13% 0.04%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 4,137,472,773 (0) 4,137,472,773 19.69% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (1) (811,720) 0 (811,720) 0.00% 7.37% 0.00% 7.97% 0.00% 8.58% 0.00%

TOTAL $ 21,015,056,674 $ 0 $ 21,015,056,674 100.00% 5.79% 6.26% 6.73%

NOTE:
(1) INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS COST RATES ARE BASED ON THE WEIGHTED AVERAGE COST OF LONG TERM DEBT, PREFERRED STOCK AND COMMON EQUITY.
(2) COLUMNS MAY NOT FOOT DUE TO ROUNDING.

A. TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITH AFUDC

EARNINGS BEFORE INTEREST CHARGES $
ALLOWANCE FOR BORROWED FUNDS DURING CONSTRUCTION
INCOME TAXES

TOTAL $

INTEREST CHARGES EXCLUDING DEBT AFUDC $

TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITH AFUDC

B. TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITHOUT AFUDC

EARNINGS BEFORE INTEREST CHARGES $
ALLOWANCE FOR EQUITY FUNDS USED DURING CONSTRUCTION
INCOME TAXES

TOTAL $

INTEREST CHARGES EXCLUDING DEBT AFUDC $